OP \$65.00.00 87469523

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI174747
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Entekra Limited | | 04/16/2024 | Private Company Limited By Shares : IRELAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | Louisiana-Pacific Corporation | | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1610 West End Avenue, Suite 200 | | |
| City: | Nashville | | |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE | | |
| Postal Code: | 37203 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type Number Word N | | Word Mark | |
|-----------------------------|---------|------------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 5829403 | FIOSS | |
| Registration Number: | 5619303 | FULLY INTEGRATED OFF SITE SOLUTION | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9015770838

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9015772102

Email: trademarks@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Adam S. Baldridge

Address Line 1: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2923565-000001 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JEFFERY COMBS |
| SIGNATURE: | JEFFERY COMBS |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/18/2024 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Entekra Limited to LP FULLY INTEGRATED OFF SITE SOLUTION and FIOSS US Tradem#page1.tif source=Entekra Limited to LP FULLY INTEGRATED OFF SITE SOLUTION and FIOSS US Tradem#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0409

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of the 15th day of April, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Entekra Limited, Unit 10b Mtek Building, Knockaconny, Monaghan, Ireland, a private company limited by shares ("Assignor") and Louisiana-Pacific Corporation, 1610 West End Avenue, Suite 200, Nashville, Tennessee 37203, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth in Exhibit A and is desirous of assigning the Trademarks and all registrations therefor to Assignee pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for value received, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all registrations therefor set forth in Exhibit A together with all corresponding goodwill, as well as Assignor's right to sue for and obtain remedies against past, present, and future infringements of the Trademarks.

This Assignment, and all the terms and provisions hereof, shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties, and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed.

ASSIGNOR: Entekra Limited

Name: Alan Haughie

Title: Chairman, Board of Directors

Date: 4/16/2024

ASSIGNEE: Louisiana-Pacific Corporation

By: Neder Daniel 70A98746995E4CF...

Name: Nicole Daniel

Title: SVP, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

Date: 4/14/2024

APPROVED: Requester LEGAL: Approved as to Form

Exhibit A: Schedule of Trademarks

U.S.

| Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date | Name of Current Owner |
|---|------------------|-------------------|-----------------------|
| FULLY INTEGRATED OFF SITE SOLUTION | 5,619,303 | November 27, 2018 | Entekra Limited |
| FIOSS | 5,829,403 | August 6, 2019 | Entekra Limited |

4859-7881-0032v2 2923565-000001 03/26/2024

RECORDED: 04/18/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008403 FRAME: 0411